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Further, Pradhan Mantri National Dialysis Programme (PMNDP) under the National Health Mission is under implementation for providing free dialysis services to Below Poverty Line (BPL) patients. Under PMNDP, 427 districts have been covered with 618 centers in the country, which includes 32 centers established in all 13 districts of Andhra Pradesh covering all District Hospitals and selected Sub-District Hospitals in the State.

Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana

1028. SHRI PARTAP SINGH BAJWA: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the salient features of the Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (PMJAY);

(b) the details of the number of beneficiaries reached through the PMJAY and funds spent for the same; and

(c) whether there have been, any concerns regarding private hospitals enrolling to provide care for beneficiaries under the PMJAY, if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY): (a) The salient features of Pradhan
Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (PMJAY) are given in the Statement-I [Refer to the Statement Appended to the Answer to USQ No. 996 (Part (a) and (b)]

(b) As on 06.02.2019, the total number of hospital admissions under PMJAY are 10,94,254. The number of claims made after discharge of beneficiaries are 8,16,151 and claims amount submitted are ` 1051 crore. The details are given in the Statement-II (See below) [Refer to the Statement-II Appended to the Answer to USQ No. 1003 (Part (a))]

(c) As on 06.02.2019, 14728 hospitals have been empanelled under PMJAY, out of which 7299 are private hospitals. Empanelment of hospitals is an ongoing process and situation is being monitored by the implementing authorities for PMJAY.

Support for treating TB patients in private hospitals

1029. SHRI K.C. RAMAMURTHY: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the mechanisms/steps taken by Government to provide public health action (e.g. Contact Tracing, Direct Benefit Transfer) for TB patients under the private sector hospitals as their number is more than those in public sector;

